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Tools and Resources to Support Students with Severe and Persistent Learning and Behavioral Needs in Private Schools
Website & Social Media
· National Center on Intensive Intervention (NCII)Website: https://intensiveintervention.org/
· Connect with NCII: 
· YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/c/NationalCenteronIntensiveIntervention 
· Twitter: https://twitter.com/TheNCII 
· Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheNCII/ 
Training and Professional Learning Materials
· NCII and PROGRESS Center Learning Module Library: https://courses-studentprogress.org/
· NCII Self-Paced Modules (available in Learning Module Library) https://intensiveintervention.org/training/online-learning-modules 
· Introduction to Intensive Intervention: https://intensiveintervention.org/introduction-intensive-intervention 
· The Five Steps of DBI: https://intensiveintervention.org/five-steps-dbi 
· Overview of the Taxonomy of Intervention Intensity: https://intensiveintervention.org/overview-taxonomy-intervention-intensity 
· Putting It All Together: Using Teaming to Implement DBI: https://intensiveintervention.org/using-teaming-implement-dbi 
· Intensive Intervention Course Content: https://intensiveintervention.org/training/course-content 
Implementation & Intervention Tools
· Data Teaming Tools: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/data-teaming 
· Intervention Plan (For Small Groups or Individual Students): https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/intervention-plan-small-groups-or-individual-students
· Intensification Strategy Checklist: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/intensification-strategy-checklist 
· Clarifying Questions to Create a Hypothesis: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/clarifying-questions-create-hypothesis 
· Fidelity Tools: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/fidelity 
· Student Intervention Implementation Log: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/student-intervention-implementation-log 
· Considerations for Effective Implementation: 5 Elements of Fidelity: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/five-elements-fidelity 
· Ensuring Fidelity of Assessment and Data Entry Procedures: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/ensuring-fidelity-assessment-and-data-entry-procedures 
· Goal Setting Tools: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/goal-setting 
· Strategies for Setting High-Quality Academic Individualized Education Program Goals Guide: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/high-quality-academic-IEP-goals
· Strategies for Setting Data-Driven Behavioral Individualized Education Program Goals Guide: https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/high-quality-behavior-IEP-goals
· Student Progress Monitoring Tool for Data Collection and Graphing (Excel): https://intensiveintervention.org/resource/student-progress-monitoring-tool-data-collection-and-graphing-excel 
· Sample Lessons & Strategies
· Literacy Sample Lessons: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/literacy-lessons 
· Mathematics Sample Lessons: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/math-lessons 
· Behavior Strategies: https://intensiveintervention.org/implementation-intervention/behavior-strategies
Tools Charts
· Academic Screening Tools Chart (Updated July 2021): https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/ascreening 
· Academic Progress Monitoring Tools Chart (Updated July 2021): https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/aprogressmonitoring 
· Academic Intervention Tools Chart: https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/aintervention 
· Behavior Screening Tools Chart: https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/bscreening  
· Behavior Progress Monitoring Tools Chart: https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/bprogressmonitoring  
· Behavior Intervention Tools Chart: https://charts.intensiveintervention.org/bintervention 

Implementation Stories
· Voices from the Field: https://intensiveintervention.org/data-based-individualization/voices-from-the-field 
· State Implementation Stories: https://intensiveintervention.org/data-based-individualization/state-stories 

National Center on Intensive Intervention 	—1
National Center on Intensive Intervention	—2
image1.png
National Center on
INTENSIVE INTERVENTION % AIR @\,%k

at American Institutes for Research B e ————————— UL Ooelof Spcal

ucation Programs





